
Rose-Hulman (1-0) -vs- # 25 Farmingdale State (0-3)
2/24/2013 at Winter Haven, FL (Chain of Lakes)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nixon, Karson (1-0)
Loss: Dragone, Chris (0-1)
Save: Akard, Hank (1)
HBP: Schwartz, Justin
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 110   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Schwartz faced 1 batter in the 4th.
- Cashman faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Farley faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rose-Hulman 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 8 11 5
Farmingdale State 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 5 3

Rose-Hulman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Akard, Hank cf/p 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
Klima, Patrick lf 5 1 1 3 0 1 2
Benitez, Andrew 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Newman, Bobby 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Stopka, Donald 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Kraus, Kyle 1b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Pilipovich, Nick c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waters, Donnie dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kissel, Caleb dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Chipka, Jordan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Turk, Matthew c/1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Hoeing, Josh rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Witsken, Evan ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Farley, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nixon, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Althouse, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 11 7 4 2 10

2B: Newman, Bobby (1)
3B: Klima, Patrick (1)
SH: Turk, Matthew (1); Hoeing, Josh (1)
SF: Kraus, Kyle (1)
SB: Newman, Bobby (1)
HBP: Waters, Donnie (1)
E: Kraus, Kyle (1); Witsken, Evan (1); Farley, Kevin (3)

Farmingdale State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rydzewski, Tom 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alvino, Anthony ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Bohonan, Terrence rf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Levine, Ryan dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
McCarthy, Dalton 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Zilnicki, David cf/lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Remi, Ron 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Steigerwald, Justin lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Bergmann, Edward cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wiener, Eric c 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Schwartz, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cashman, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dragone, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weingarten, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 5 6 6 4 7

3B: McCarthy, Dalton (1)
SH: Rydzewski, Tom (1); Zilnicki, David (1); Steigerwald, Justin (1);
Wiener, Eric (1)
SF: Rydzewski, Tom (1); Alvino, Anthony (1)
SB: Bohonan, Terrence (1)
CS: Bohonan, Terrence (1)
E: Rydzewski, Tom (1); Alvino, Anthony (1); Remi, Ron (1)
DP: 1

Rose-Hulman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Farley, Kevin 4.0 3 6 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 11 21 4 5 –
Nixon, Karson (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 4 –
Althouse, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Akard, Hank (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 –
Totals 5 6 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 28 40 9 12

Farmingdale State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schwartz, Justin 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 15 3 5 –
Martinez, Kevin 0.1 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 –
Cashman, Kevin 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 –
Dragone, Chris (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 –
Weingarten, Alex 3.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 6 3 –
Totals 11 8 6 4 2 0 0 1 0 37 45 14 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rose-Hulman - Top of 1st RHI FSC
Akard grounded out to c unassisted. 0 0
Klima flied out to rf. 0 0
Benitez singled. 0 0
Newman flied out to cf. 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 1st RHI FSC
Rydzewski lined out to 2b. 0 0
Alvino grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Bohonan struck out looking. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 2nd RHI FSC
Stopka singled. 0 0
Waters singled; Stopka advanced to second. 0 0
Turk grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Waters advanced to second; Stopka advanced to third. 0 0
Hoeing reached on a fielder's choice; Waters advanced to third; Stopka out at home ss to c. 0 0
Witsken singled, RBI; Hoeing advanced to second; Waters scored. 1 0
Akard flied out to lf. 1 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 2nd RHI FSC
Levine singled. 1 0
McCarthy walked; Levine advanced to second. 1 0
Zilnicki grounded out to 3b, SAC; McCarthy advanced to second; Levine advanced to third. 1 0
Remi grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; McCarthy advanced to third; Levine scored. 1 1
Steigerwald grounded out to ss. 1 1

Rose-Hulman - Top of 3rd RHI FSC
Klima grounded out to c. 1 1
Benitez grounded out to ss. 1 1
Newman singled. 1 1
Newman stole second. 1 1
Stopka struck out. 1 1

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 3rd RHI FSC
Kraus to 1b for Stopka. 1 1
Wiener reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 1
Rydzewski reached on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second; Wiener advanced to third. 1 1
Alvino flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Wiener scored, unearned. 1 2
Bohonan lined out to 2b. 1 2
Levine walked. 1 2
McCarthy struck out looking. 1 2

Rose-Hulman - Top of 4th RHI FSC
Waters hit by pitch. 1 2
Martinez to p for Schwartz. 1 2
Turk walked; Waters advanced to second. 1 2
Hoeing reached on an error by 2b, SAC; Turk advanced to second; Waters advanced to third. 1 2
Witsken reached on a fielder's choice; Hoeing advanced to second; Turk advanced to third; Waters out at
home p to c. 1 2
Akard walked, RBI; Witsken advanced to second; Hoeing advanced to third; Turk scored. 2 2
Klima tripled, 3 RBI; Akard scored; Witsken scored; Hoeing scored, unearned. 5 2
Cashman to p for Martinez. 5 2



Benitez flied out to rf. 5 2
Newman reached on a throwing error by ss; Klima scored, unearned. 6 2
Kraus walked; Newman advanced to second. 6 2
Kissel to dh for Waters. 6 2
Kissel lined out to 3b. 6 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 4th RHI FSC
Zilnicki walked. 6 2
Zilnicki advanced to second on an error by p. 6 2
Remi singled; Zilnicki advanced to third. 6 2
Steigerwald reached on an error by p, SAC; Remi advanced to second. 6 2
Wiener out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI; Steigerwald advanced to second; Remi advanced to third;
Zilnicki scored. 6 3
Rydzewski flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Steigerwald advanced to third; Remi scored, unearned. 6 4
Alvino singled, out at second lf to 2b, RBI; Steigerwald scored, unearned. 6 5

Rose-Hulman - Top of 5th RHI FSC
Turk walked. 6 5
Hoeing singled; Turk advanced to second. 6 5
Dragone to p for Cashman. 6 5
Witsken flied out to cf. 6 5
Akard flied out to cf. 6 5
Klima grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 5

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 5th RHI FSC
Bohonan walked. 6 5
Nixon to p for Farley. 6 5
Bohonan stole second. 6 5
Levine flied out to lf. 6 5
McCarthy grounded out to 1b unassisted; Bohonan advanced to third. 6 5
Zilnicki singled, RBI; Bohonan scored. 6 6
Remi struck out. 6 6

Rose-Hulman - Top of 6th RHI FSC
Benitez singled. 6 6
Newman doubled; Benitez advanced to third. 6 6
Kraus flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Benitez scored. 7 6
Kissel singled, RBI; Newman scored. 8 6
Weingarten to p for Dragone. 8 6
Turk lined out to cf. 8 6
Hoeing singled; Kissel advanced to second. 8 6
Witsken lined out to cf. 8 6

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 6th RHI FSC
Steigerwald flied out to ss. 8 6
Wiener reached on an error by 1b. 8 6
Rydzewski grounded out to 2b. 8 6
Alvino grounded out to 2b. 8 6

Rose-Hulman - Top of 7th RHI FSC
Zilnicki to lf. 8 6
Bergmann to cf for Steigerwald. 8 6
Akard lined out to cf. 8 6
Klima struck out. 8 6
Benitez grounded out to ss. 8 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 7th RHI FSC
Bohonan walked. 8 6
Bohonan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 6
Levine flied out to rf. 8 6
McCarthy tripled. 8 6
Zilnicki grounded out to 3b. 8 6

Rose-Hulman - Top of 8th RHI FSC
Newman grounded out to 3b. 8 6
Kraus flied out to cf. 8 6
Kissel grounded out to 3b. 8 6

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 8th RHI FSC
Althouse to p for Nixon. 8 6
Pilipovich to c for Kraus. 8 6
Turk to 1b. 8 6
Remi grounded out to 3b. 8 6
Bergmann struck out looking. 8 6
Wiener grounded out to ss. 8 6

Rose-Hulman - Top of 9th RHI FSC
Turk flied out to lf. 8 6
Hoeing reached on an error by 3b. 8 6
Witsken lined into double play rf to 1b; Hoeing out on the play. 8 6

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 9th RHI FSC
Akard to p. 8 6
Chipka to cf for Kissel. 8 6
/  for Althouse. 8 6
Rydzewski flied out to rf. 8 6
Alvino walked. 8 6
Bohonan flied out to 2b. 8 6
Levine grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 6


